the record and the submissions of counsel, in the instant case, the 
Board of Claims finds in favor of the Plaintiff, Davis Nurseries, 
Inc., and against the Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
Department of Transportation.  Plaintiff, Davis Nurseries, Inc., 
is awarded the sum of Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars 
and Eighty Cents ($6,868.80) plus interest at the legal rate of six 
(6%) percent per annum beginning from January 3, 1986.  Each party 
to bear its own costs.  It is so ORDERED and DIRECTED.”  
 July 29, 1987  

Copies of Opinion and Order dated July 27, 1987 forwarded to attorney